RESIDENTIAL
EXTENSION/Impact FEES

Per Lot (extension of main)

RESIDENTIAL
CONNECTION Impact FEES

Curbstop connection
approved 8/9/21

New Meter Charge
Meter Installation/Wiring

METER DEPOSITS

3/4"

1"

11/4"

11/2"

Renters

renters deposit increased as of 5/1/17

WATER RATES

Hydrant Meter

Per 1,000 gallons

rate chg effective 5/1/17

Service Charge for use of meter

WATER THEFT
Bypassed Meter

1st offense

2nd offense

3rd or more -

May be prosecuted by law
Theft from Fire Hydrant

WATER USE RESOLUTION A
RAPID VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT - WATER SERVICE

$700.00

$750.00

$267.50
$15.00

$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$35.00
$100.00

$9.32

$100.00

$150.00
$250.00
$500.00

$500.00

RESIDENTIAL WATER RATES

Monthly Minimum Charge $22.23
0 - 20,099 gallons 5.04/1000gal
20,100 gallons or more 5.54/1000gal

SURCHARGE
Well/Tank monthly surcharge  $1.55 per user

OTHER CHARGES

Late Charge $10.00
Shut-off Notice Mailed $10.00
Contact Acct $17.00
Disconnect for nonpayment $25.00

Green Valley Admin Chg/Month $7.50
Dual Check Backflow current market price

OTHER CHARGES
Insufficient Funds Check (NSF) $35.00

Disconnect for NSF $25.00
Seasonal Disconnect $15.00
Frozen Meter Charge $20.00
After hours non-emergency $150.00

Public Records Requests $40 per hour

Exceeding 1 hr Staff time

$1,700.00
$200.00

Dechlorinator Use - Deposit
Dechlorinator Use - Charge

WATER RESTRICTIONS

1st offense

2nd offense

3rd or more

May be prosecuted by law
Water may be disconnected if fines are not
paid within 10 days

written warning
$25.00
$50.00



WATER USE RESOLUTION A

RAPID VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT - WATER SERVICE

COMMERCIAL
EXTENSION/Impact FEES
Fees by size of service

1" Minimum fee (1 ac) $1394.00
2" Minimum fee (1 ac) $1394.00
4" Minimum fee (1 ac) $1394.00
6" Minimum fee (1 ac) $2787.00
8" Minimum fee (1 ac) $2787.00
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COMMERCIAL

CONNECTION Impact FEES

Fees by size of service

1" Minimum fee (1 ac) $1481.00
2" Minimum fee (1 ac) $1481.00
4" Minimum fee (1 ac) $1481.00
6" Minimum fee (1 ac) $2962.08
8" Minimum fee (1 ac) $2962.08

.032/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
.032/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
.032/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
.064/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
.064/sq/ft of phased lot/dev

.034/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
.034/sq/ft of phased lot/dev

.034/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
.068/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
.068/sq/ft of phased lot/dev

Industrial/Commercial High Demand 2x multiplier for connection fees
High demand 10,000 + gallons per day

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
& IRRIGATION METERS

Rate Determined by Meter

METER SIZE
3/4"

4

1.5"
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COMMERCIAL
METER DEPOSITS
3/4"

1"

2"

3"

4"

6"

Hydrant Meters
Commercial meter charges are
retail price of the meter plus 10%

COMMERCIAL WATER

RATES PER/1000 GALLONS

MONTHLY MINIMUM
$23.11
$32.14
$54.11
$72.40

$121.94
$195.24
$395.10
$633.66

$6.16

$6.16
$6.16
$6.16
$6.16
$6.16
$6.16
$6.16

IRRIGATION WATER RATES PER/1000 GALLONS $8.31

$30.00
$40.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00
$150.00
$1,500.00



WATER USE RESOLUTION A
RAPID VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT - WATER SERVICE

MULTI FAMILY COMMERCIAL MULTI FAMILY COMMERCIAL
EXTENSION/Impact FEES CONNECTION Impact FEES
Multi Level .22/sq/ft of phased lot/dev Multi Level $562.50/unit
minimum (1ac) fee $9583.00
Single Level $562.50/unit

Single Level .126/sqft of phased lot
minimum (1ac) fee $5488.00
MULTI FAMILY COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL WATER
WATER RATES RATES PER/1000 GALLONS

$6.16
Single metered Commercial Multi family $6.16
Water Rates Monthly Minimum $6.16
50% of Current Residential monthly $6.16
Minimum x the # of units per building. $6.16

$6.16

$6.16

$6.16
COMMERCIAL
METER DEPOSITS
2" $50.00
3" $75.00
4" $100.00
6" $150.00
Hydrant Meters $1,500.00

Commercial meter charges are
retail price of the meter plus 10%
Effective Jan. 1, 2017



