

WATER USE RESOLUTION A
RAPID VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT - WATER SERVICE

RESIDENTIAL

EXTENSION/Impact FEES

Per Lot (extension of main)

\$700.00

RESIDENTIAL WATER RATES

Monthly Minimum Charge	\$22.23
0 - 20,099 gallons	5.04/1000gal
20,100 gallons or more	5.54/1000gal

RESIDENTIAL

CONNECTION Impact FEES

Curbstop connection

\$750.00

approved 8/9/21

New Meter Charge

\$267.50

Meter Installation/Wiring

\$15.00

OTHER CHARGES

Late Charge	\$10.00
Shut-off Notice Mailed	\$10.00
Contact Acct	\$17.00
Disconnect for nonpayment	\$25.00
Green Valley Admin Chg/Month	\$7.50
Dual Check Backflow	current market price

METER DEPOSITS

3/4"	\$10.00
1"	\$15.00
1 1/4"	\$25.00
1 1/2"	\$35.00
Renters	\$100.00

renters deposit increased as of 5/1/17

OTHER CHARGES

Insufficient Funds Check (NSF)	\$35.00
Disconnect for NSF	\$25.00
Seasonal Disconnect	\$15.00
Frozen Meter Charge	\$20.00
After hours non-emergency	\$150.00
Public Records Requests	\$40 per hour
Exceeding 1 hr Staff time	
Dechlorinator Use - Deposit	\$1,700.00
Dechlorinator Use - Charge	\$200.00

WATER RATES

Hydrant Meter

Per 1,000 gallons

\$9.32

rate chg effective 5/1/17

Service Charge for use of meter

\$100.00

WATER THEFT

Bypassed Meter

1st offense

\$150.00

2nd offense

\$250.00

3rd or more -

\$500.00

May be prosecuted by law

Theft from Fire Hydrant

\$500.00

WATER RESTRICTIONS

1st offense	written warning
2nd offense	\$25.00
3rd or more	\$50.00
May be prosecuted by law	
Water may be disconnected if fines are not paid within 10 days	

WATER USE RESOLUTION A
RAPID VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT - WATER SERVICE

**COMMERCIAL
EXTENSION/Impact FEES**

Fees by size of service

1" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$1394.00	.032/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
2" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$1394.00	.032/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
4" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$1394.00	.032/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
6" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$2787.00	.064/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
8" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$2787.00	.064/sq/ft of phased lot/dev

**COMMERCIAL
CONNECTION Impact FEES**

Fees by size of service

1" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$1481.00	.034/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
2" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$1481.00	.034/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
4" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$1481.00	.034/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
6" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$2962.08	.068/sq/ft of phased lot/dev
8" Minimum fee (1 ac)	\$2962.08	.068/sq/ft of phased lot/dev

Industrial/Commercial High Demand 2x multiplier for connection fees

High demand 10,000 + gallons per day

**COMMERCIAL WATER RATES
& IRRIGATION METERS**

**COMMERCIAL WATER
RATES PER/1000 GALLONS**

Rate Determined by Meter

METER SIZE	MONTHLY MINIMUM	
3/4"	\$23.11	\$6.16
1"	\$32.14	\$6.16
1.5"	\$54.11	\$6.16
2"	\$72.40	\$6.16
3"	\$121.94	\$6.16
4"	\$195.24	\$6.16
6"	\$395.10	\$6.16
8"	\$633.66	\$6.16

IRRIGATION WATER RATES PER/1000 GALLONS \$8.31

**COMMERCIAL
METER DEPOSITS**

3/4"	\$30.00
1"	\$40.00
2"	\$50.00
3"	\$75.00
4"	\$100.00
6"	\$150.00
Hydrant Meters	\$1,500.00

Commercial meter charges are
retail price of the meter plus 10%

WATER USE RESOLUTION A
RAPID VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT - WATER SERVICE

**MULTI FAMILY COMMERCIAL
EXTENSION/Impact FEES**

Multi Level
minimum (1ac) fee \$9583.00

.22/sq/ft of phased lot/dev

Single Level
minimum (1ac) fee \$5488.00

.126/sqft of phased lot

**MULTI FAMILY COMMERCIAL
CONNECTION Impact FEES**

Multi Level \$562.50/unit

Single Level \$562.50/unit

**MULTI FAMILY COMMERCIAL
WATER RATES**

Single metered Commercial Multi family
Water Rates Monthly Minimum
50% of Current Residential monthly
Minimum x the # of units per building.

**COMMERCIAL WATER
RATES PER/1000 GALLONS**

\$6.16
\$6.16
\$6.16
\$6.16
\$6.16
\$6.16
\$6.16
\$6.16
\$6.16

**COMMERCIAL
METER DEPOSITS**

2"	\$50.00
3"	\$75.00
4"	\$100.00
6"	\$150.00
Hydrant Meters	\$1,500.00

Commercial meter charges are
retail price of the meter plus 10%

Effective Jan. 1, 2017